

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14674/2008(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2007 in TA No. 1529/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.REKHA CONTINENTAL PVT.TLD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In view of the statement made at the Bar that this case is
covered by a judgment of this Court in Commissioner of Income Tax
vs. Suresh N. Gupta, reported in (2008) 4 SCC 362 = 297 ITR 322,
let notice issue.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 24978/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER